info@avantes.com  |  www.avantes.com  |  57
AvaSpec-NIR256/512-2.5-HSC-EVO
NIRLine Near-infrared Fiber Optic Spectrometer
Technical Data
Spectrometer platform AvaSpec-NIR256-2.5-HSC-EVO AvaSpec-NIR512-2.5-HSC-EVO
Optical Bench TE-cooled Symmetrical Czerny Turner, 100 mm focal length
Wavelenght Range 1000-2500 nm
Resolution (slit & grating dependent) 4.4-85.0 nm 2.6-85.0  nm

cessing.
AvaSpec-NIR256-2.5-HSC-EVO
S
p
ectro
m
eters
	 58	|  info@avantes.com  |  www.avantes.com
Grating Selection Table for AvaSpec-NIR  256/512-2.5-HSC-EVO
Use
Useable range
(nm)
Spectral range
(nm)
Lines/mm Blaze (nm) Order code
NIR 1000-2500 1500 75 1700 NIR075-1.7
NIR 1350-2500 1173-1150* 100 2500 NIR100-2.5
NIR 1000-2500 750-660* 150 2000 NIR150-2.0
NIR 1000-2500 815-700* 150 2600 NIR150-2.6
NIR 1000-2500 574-530* 200 1500 NIR200-1.5
*Depends on the starting wavelength of the grating; the higher the wavelength, the bigger the dispersion and the smaller the range to select.
Slit size (µm)
Grating (lines/mm) 25* 50 100 200 500
75 8.9 12.9 16.0 33.9 84.5